Hiram Lynn Hadnot

Subject: FW: Diversion Application 18-D0361

From: Ryan Bristow [mailto:Ryan.Bristow@tjjd.texas.gov]

Sent: Friday, July 27, 2018 9:37 AM

To: Hiram Lynn Hadnot <hhadnot@co.collin.tx.us>; Kimberly Scollo <kscollo@co.collin.tx.us>

Cc: Mark Williams <Mark.Williams@tjjd.texas.gov>; Deborah Crawford <Deborah.Crawford@tjjd.texas.gov>; Ashley
Kintzer <Ashley.Kintzer@tjjd.texas.gov>

Subject: Diversion Application 18-D0361

Good morning —

We staffed J. H. (18-D0361) for diversion and he was approved for diversion at Truecore for 365 days at the $162.30
rate.

Please contact me immediately after his court hearing because Ashley Kintzer will be sending you some documents that
will require your immediate attention. One of those documents will be the verification form, please return that form to
myself and copy Ashley as soon as J.H. is placed. Once in placement | will need a copy of his initial treatment plan and
subsequent monthly progress throughout his placement stay.

Please contact me if you need anything.

Ryan Bristow

Regional Program County Administrator
Texas Juvenile Justice Department
(512)460-0946



